# OP \$90.00 3461597

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Del Mar Avionics, Inc.		12/29/2011	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Del Mar Avionics, LLC		
Street Address:	11-B Marconi		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3461597	DMA
Registration Number:	2233899	HYDRA-SET
Registration Number:	3657558	DEL MAR AVIONICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: steve@schinkolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Del Mar Avionics, LLC

Address Line 1: 11-B Marconi

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C Schinko

SIGNATURE: /SCS/

DATE SIGNED: 09/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CA SOS Endorsed LLC Conversion Filing#page1.tif source=CA SOS Endorsed LLC Conversion Filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0693



Secretary of State
Business Programs Division

1500 11th Street, 3rd Floor P.O. Box 944260 Sacramento, CA 94244-2600

Certification and Records (916) 657-5448

## Fax Cover Letter

To: ATTN: STEVEN C. SCHINKO	<u></u>
ATTN:	
Fax Number: 888-591-5333	
Number of Pages (including cover):	
Entity Name(s) and/or Number(s): DEL MAR AVIONICS, LLC	

Message:	<u>,                                      </u>	 	 .,	

Note: This office cannot guarantee legible copies via fax. Copies to follow in mail.

From: Certification and Records
Business Entities Section

Date: 11-13-2015

Operator: MXL ( \(\shi\shi\shi\shi\)

# D1105773



### State of California Secretary of State

9166530126

# ე⊇≲9 ყ6ყ ათ Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

File # 201136310105

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 29 2011

IMPORTANT Read all Instructions before	This Space For Filing Use Only				
Converted Entity Information		•			
NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd.	name with the words "Limited Liability C " and "Co.," respectively.)	ompany," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "	L.L.C.* The words		
Del Mar Avionics, LLC	<u>.</u>				
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMP/ COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEV	NY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL A ERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABILITY CO	ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMI MPANY ACT.	TED LIABILITY		
3. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANA	GED BY (Check only one)				
ONE MANAGER MOR	E THAN ONE MANAGER	ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	PANY MEMBER(S)		
4. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE O	FFICE CIT	Y STATE	ZIP CODE		
1601-C Alton Parkway	··· · irvine	··	92606-4801		
5. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (from 5: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in California or a corporation that has filed a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505. Item 6: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential address in California. Item 7: If the converting entity is a California limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the individual or corporate agent. Check the box and omit the mailing address if the agent's mailing address is the same as the address in item 6.)					
C T Corporation System					
6. IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SE	RVICE OF PROCESS IN CA CIT	Y STATE CA	ZIP CODE		
7. MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF	PROCESS CIT	Y STATE	ZIP CODE .		
THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT FOR SEA	VICE OF PROCESS IS THE SAME AS THE	AGENTS BUSINESS OR RESIDENTIAL ADI	DRESS IN ITEM 6.		
Converting Entity Information					
8. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY					
Del Mar Avionics		1. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE N	ILIMBER IE ANY		
a. 1010101 D1111	` <u> </u>	C0259464	1 P. C. L.		
Corporation Califo  12, THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CONVER			RES OF EACH CLASS		
THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIR	ED. It Y AGIC MYZ KEGOIKED' SKOM	DE THE LOWD MIND THE PROPERTY OF	•		
STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTSTANDIN	S INTERESTS ENTITLED TO VOTE AT	ID THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRE	D OF EACH CLASS		
200,000 shares of Common Stock	······································	51%			
Additional information					
13. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCO	RPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFER	ENCE AND MADE A		
14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDE OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM TH	R THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CAL PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INS	FORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS T TRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS M	RUE AND CORRECT Y ACT AND DEED.		
December 29, 2011  DATE  Fruce & All	Tular -	Del Mar Duraidant and Chairman			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYPE OR	Del Mar, President and Chairman PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORI	ZED PERSON		
<b>'</b> \ \		<b></b> '			
<u>  Acus Shannan</u>		son, Secretary	7E0 BEBack		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYPE OR I	PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORI	ZEU FERBUN		
LLC-1A (REV 04/2010)		APPROVED BY S	ECRETARY OF STATE		

CA 109 - 07/28/2610 CT System Online

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0695